r - - 58 5s
Littlie Melton Primary School

food

School Lane, Little Melton, Norwich, Norfolk NIRY 3AD life s -
@@ Tei: 01603 811446 - Email: office@littiemelton norfolk sch. uk
m Heaa Teacher: Alex Pritchard \7‘”}\(1'.1‘! h i
(®)(® ) 3 )

Weekly Newsletter
12th December 2019

Dear Parents

Welcome to the final newsletter of the year.

It has been fantastic to see so many families in the audience at our performances of 'I'm Gonna Shine' this
week. The children have really excerled themselves this year with their acting and singing. Well done also to all
of the staff for all their hard work in preparing the children. If you haven't been able to attend there is a DVD
available to purchase and some pictures below.

Thanks also fo the Friends for organising a really enjoyable ‘Christmas Movie Night' last Friday. Along with
watching ‘Nativity 3', the children also enjoyed some food treats and a festive Christmas hat.

Our school choir enjoyed a special trip out on Monda{l afternoon, singing at both the Norwich University
Hospital, and also Oakwood Residential home. Many thanks to Mrs Davies for organising the event.

Tomorrow we will be holding Christmas Jumper day with an optional £1 donation to the associated Save the
Children charity. The children can wear non-uniform with a Cﬁrisfmas Jjumper. The Friends have also organised
lunch at the Village Inn. This is always a very popular event with the children - many thanks to all of the
parents who have of fered to help serve the food.

Finally, a reminder that we have two carol services next week- weather rermiﬁing at the church. We will also
be ending the term with a communal carol singing event in the school hall on Wednesday afternoon. All are
welcome to attend, and the children can be collected afterwards if convenient.

I hope you all have an excellent Christmas holiday! First day back at school is Monday January 6™,

The recipient of this week's

Head Teacher award is: Bring in your Children's University passports every
Monday via the class baskets and these will be
All the children for performing so well in the returned to you on Thursdays.
Christmas plays. Send photos, emails and queries to

CULMPS®@littlemelton.norfolk.sch.uk



ATTENDANCE
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every school day counts.
Last week's attendance was: 96.21%

Year to date attendance was: 96.68%

No year group achieved 100% attendance

This week
Kodey Age 9

Next week
Scarlett Age 5

In the holidays
Hugo Age 7
Emily Age 10
Aiesha Age 10
Evie Age 8

Uniform

Any parents wanting to buy uniform can
purchase it direct from this website:
https://www.superstitch86.co.uk/product-

NAVY LITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON NAVY LITTLE RED LITTLE MELTON
MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARY SCHOOL MELTON PRIMARY PRIMARY SCHOOL
stCHOOLm_ SWEATSHIRT SCHOOL CARDIGAN CARDIGAN

category/schoolwear/primary-schools-
academies/little-melton-primary-school/
Book bags are also now online hﬁFs://
www.superstitch86.co.uk/product/little-melton-

Thank you to everyone
who dated bags of sugar.

We collected 31 bags.

N.B.These dates/times could be subject to
change.
Thur 12th December - School Play 6:00p.m. (No pre-
school siblings)
Fri 13th December - Christmas Jumper Day
Fri 13th December - Whole school pizza lunch at
The Village Inn
Mon 16th December - Christmas carol service 1:30
at Little Melton Church - Citrine and Topaz
Tue 17th December - Eats Christmas lunch
Tue 17th December - Christmas carol service 1:30
at Little Melton Church - Emerald and Garnet
Wed 18th December - Festive songs 1.30p.m in the
school hall. All welcome.
Christmas Holidays

Thurs 19th December - Fri 3rd January 2020
Thurs 9th January - Friends Meeting 7:30p.m at
The Village Inn
Thurs 9th January - Year 4 start swimming
Wed 15th January - Year 5/6 football league match
3.30p.m at UEA
Mon 20th January - Quiz club competition at
Taverham Hall/Langley

Half Term Holidays

Mon 17th February - Fri 21st February 2020
Thurs 27th February - Year 3 start swimming
Fri 6th March - Year 4/6 Swim Gala UEA 1-3.45p.m
Tues 10th March - Year 5/6 High 5 netball
Wed 18th March - Eagle Owls singing at Norwich
Cathedral
Thurs 19th March - Year 6 maths challenge
Fri 20th March - Whole school orienteering day
Mon 30th March - Eagle Owls PGL residential to
Thurs 2nd April.

Easter Holidays
Thurs 2nd April - Fri 17th April 2020
Mon 27th April - Reception and Year 1 multi-skills at
Easton college
Tues 28th April - Year 2 Multi-sports at Easton
College
Tues 5th May - Year 5/6 Netball development
league 3:30-5:30
|")I‘}'uur's 7th May - Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket at Eaton
ark

Wed 20th May - Eagle Owls dance show case at the

Open venue
May Half Term
Mon 25th May - Fri 29th May 2020
Mon 8th June - Year 3/4 Quad kids Athletics
Tues 7th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #1
Wed 8th July - Move up morning and Hethersett
Academy transition day #2
Fri 10th July - Year 2 International Day at
Mulbarton Primary
Summer Holidays commence
Wed 22nd July 2020

Yours faithfully,
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Mr A Pritchard
Headteacher



from Xmas trees, wreaths
and flower decorations

from Little Melton Village
Store will be donated to




